commercialization activities with respect to an Ekso robotic exoskeleton for home use, and/or (iii) in the development and
commercialization of able-bodied exoskeletons for industrial use; and for working capital and other general corporate purposes. The
occurrence of unforeseen events or changed business conditions, however, could result in the application of the net proceeds from this
offering in a manner other than as described in this prospectus supplement. As a result, our management will retain broad discretion over
the allocation of the net proceeds from this offering.

Pending our use of the net proceeds from this offering, we plan to invest the net proceeds in short-term, investment-grade,

interest-bearing instruments and U.S. government securities.

 S-7

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2016 on an actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the assumed
sale of 3,732,356 shares of common stock and warrants to purchase 1,866,178 shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at a
public offering price of $3.14 per share and accompanying warrant, before deducting placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

  As of December 31, 2016

(In thousands, except share and per share information)  Actual
As adjusted for this

offering
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 16,846  $ 28,566
Stockholders’ Equity

Common stock, $0.001 par value; 71,429 shares authorized; 21,894 shares issued and
outstanding at December 31, 2016   22   26
Additional paid-in capital   121,291   133,007
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   79   79
Accumulated deficit   (114,861)   (114,861)
Total stockholders’ equity   6,531   18,251

Total capitalization  $ 6,531   18,251

(1) The above discussion and table exclude the shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants offered by us in this

offering and also excludes the following as of December 31, 2016:

· 3,597,175 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of December 31, 2016, at a
weighted average exercise price of $7.68 per share;

· 2,476,717 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of December 31, 2016 under

our 2014 Plan at a weighted average exercise price of $6.50 per share;

· 948,892 shares of our common stock available for future issuance as of December 31, 2016 under our 2014 Plan;

· up to 285,717 shares of our common stock that may be issued to Equipois pursuant to the asset purchase agreement entered into
in connection with our acquisition of certain technologies of Equipois; and

· any shares that we may issue in the future pursuant to the registration statement of which this prospectus supplement forms a

[…]

share by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets and dividing the difference by the number of outstanding shares of our
common stock. Dilution with respect to net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by
purchasers of shares of common stock (excluding shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants being offered by us in this
offering) and accompanying warrants in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering.

After giving effect to the assumed sale of 3,732,356 shares of common stock and accompanying warrants in this offering at an

offering price of $3.14 per share and accompanying warrant, and after deducting the placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, and excluding the proceeds, if any, from the exercise of the warrants issued pursuant to this offering, our as adjusted net
tangible book value at December 31, 2016 would have been $16.2 million, or $0.63 per share of common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.39 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.51 per share to
investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Combined public offering price per share of common stock and warrant   $ 3.14

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2016  $ 0.24
Increase per share attributable to net proceeds of this offering  $ 0.39

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2016 after giving effect to this offering   $ 0.63
Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering   $ 2.51

The above discussion is based on 21,894,407 shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2016 and excludes the
shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants offering by us in this offering and also excludes:

· 3,597,175 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of December 31, 2016, at a

weighted average exercise price of $7.68 per share;

· 2,476,717 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of December 31, 2016 under
our 2014 Plan at a weighted average exercise price of $6.50 per share;